[Michael "Mike" Fogarty Day - July 2, 2015]

Resolution declaring July 2, 2015, as Michael "Mike" Fogarty Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Great bartenders enrich our lives with story, console us with their ability to listen, and help build communities and places where people are known; and

WHEREAS, Michael "Mike" Fogarty has been a San Francisco institution for over 40 years as a bartender at such fine establishments as Perry's, Liverpool Lil's and now the Balboa Cafe; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Fogarty has been a mentor, friend and confidante to hundreds of waiters, waitresses, bartenders and restaurant staff throughout his years; and

WHEREAS, On July 2, 2015, Mr. Fogarty will celebrate his seventieth birthday and his 45th year as a San Francisco bartender; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors celebrates his dynamic contributions and friendships to our neighborhoods and community; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City of San Francisco, do hereby proclaim July 2, 2015, as Michael "Mike" Fogarty Day in the City of San Francisco and send our appreciation to him for his many years of service to our community.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	150631	Date Passed:	June 16, 2015
Resolution declar Francisco.	ring July 2, 2015,	as Michael "Mike" Fogarty Day in the C	City and County of San

June 16, 2015 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Christensen, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 150631

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 6/16/2015 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Unsigned	6/26/15	
Mayor	Date Approved	

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

6/26/15 Date